GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 46
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18" JULY, 2022

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE INVESTMENT IN DEFENCE
46. SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:
(a) the amount of Government shareholding (in rupee terms) in the defence sector and how has it changed (decreased or increased) in the past five years;

(b) the change in private shareholding (in rupee terms) in the defence sector in the past five years;

(c) the change in foreign investment in the defence sector in the past five years;

(d) the split in defence procurement between Government vendors, private Indian vendors, and foreign companies over the past five years; and

(e) the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): The amount of Government and Private shareholding (in rupee terms) in the defence PSUs, except 7 new DPSUs as per their books is as per Annexure. As 7 Defence PSUs are now listed, their market Capitalisation remains Dynamic.However, the 7 new DPSUs,operationalised from 1°* October 2021,viz.Munitions India Limited, Yantra India Limited, Armoured Vehicle Nigam Limited, Advanced Weapons and Equipment India
Limited, India Optel Limited, Gliders India Limited and Troop Comforts Limited created after Corporatization of Ordnance Factory Board are 100% Government owned companies.

(c): In the period from April, 2001 to March, 2014, atotal of Rs. 1382.47 Crore worth of FDI inflow was reported. However, from April, 2014 to May, 2022, a total FDI inflow of Rs.
3377.94 Crore has been reported by 90 companies operating in Defence and Aerospace sector.

(d)& (e): From 2018-19 to 2022-23 (upto June, 2022), 208 Capital contracts have been signed
for capital procurement of defence equipment, out of which 137 contracts have been signed with Indian vendors and 71 contracts have been signed with Foreign vendors.Further, out of total 137 contracts signed with Indian vendors, 62 contracts have been signed with Indian PSUs and 75 contracts have been signed with Indian Private Industry.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 46 FOR ANSWER ON 18.07.2022 REGARDING
PUBLIC AND PRIVATE INVESTMENT IN DEFENCE.

S.No | Name of DPSUs Government Shareholding( in Rs. Crore)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 | 2021-22
1. HAL 300.85 300.85 300.85 251.29 251.29
2. BEL 163.00 143.00 126.00 125.00 125.00
3. BEML 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50
4. BDL 160.83 160.83 160.83 137.33 137.33
5. MIDHANI 138.63 138.63 138.63 138.63 138.63
6. MDL 224.10 224.10 201.69 171.09 171.09
7. GRSE 114.55 85.34 85.34 85.34 85.34
8. GSL 586.70 561.06 523.78 465.86 465.20
9. HSL 301.99 301.99 301.99 301.99 301.99

S.No | Name of DPSUs Private Shareholding( in Rs. Crore)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 | 2021-22
l. HAL 33.53 33.53 33.53 83.09 83.09
2. BEL 81.00 100.00 118.00 91.00 78.00
3. BEML 19.14 19.14 19.14 19.14 19.14
4. BDL 0 0 0 2.35 2.35
5. MIDHANI 48.71 48.71 48.71 48.71 48.71
6. MDL 0 0 0 30.60 30.60
7. GRSE 0 29.21 29.21 29.21 29.21
8. GSL 19.53 18.68 17.43 15.50 15.45
9. HSL 0 0 0 0 0
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